

RETURN BIDS TO:

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services

Bid Fax: 1-855-983-1808 Bid E-mail Address: <u>soumissionsami-</u> <u>bidsrpc@pc.gc.ca</u>

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to the bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address will not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 15 megabytes. The Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

REVISION 003 TO A INVITATION TO TENDER

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Calgary, AB

Title: Highway 19 Flood Damage I National Park	Reinstater	nent	u – Riding Mountain		
Solicitation No.: 5P468-22-0080/A	_	Date: August 26, 2022			
Amendment No.: 003	I				
Client Reference No.: N/A					
GETS Reference No.: PW-22-01003728					
Solicitation Closes: At: 2:00 PM On: August 30, 2022			Time Zone: CDT		
F.O.B.: Plant: □ Destination: ⊠	Other: [
Address Enquiries to: Ken Lacanilao					
Telephone No.: (587) 832-1894					
Email Address: kenneth.lacanilao@pc.gc.ca	L				
Destination of Goods, Serv See Herein	vices, and	l Co	nstruction:		
TO BE COMPLETED BY TH	HE BIDDE	R			
Vendor/ Firm Name:					
Address:					
Telephone No.:		Ema	ail.:		
Name of person authorized Firm (type or print):	d to sign o	on b	ehalf of the Vendor		





N/A

Client Reference No.:

Amendment 003

This amendment is raised to answer questions from bidders and make revisions to the tender package.

A. Questions and Answers

- **Q1**. Can you confirm if a non-woven or woven in needed for this portion? Our cross to the Mirafi H2Ri woven would be Winfab 600HP if this is required. If a non-woven is required do you have the spec related to this so I can match up accordingly to our equivalent?
- A1. The product Mirafi H2Ri is factually a woven product requested for item 2.1.2 Non-Woven Geotextiles section 31 32 19 - Soil Stabilization, however, it remains specified and Winfab 600HP is an acceptable alternative. See below revisions in section 31 32 19 - Soil Stabilization part 2.1.2.1 Non-Woven Geotextiles
- **Q2**. Is our attached geogrid and geotextile specifications an approved alternative for the below requirement mentioned on this project?
- A2. See below revisions in section 31 32 19 Soil Stabilization part 2.1.1.1 Geogrid
- **Q3.** For the 25mm Limestone product, we were wondering if Traffic Gravel Class A Limestone would be an acceptable substitute? The specification would be based on the Manitoba Infrastructure specification for that material.
- A3. See below revisions in section 32 15 40 Crushed Stone Surfacing part 2.1.2 Materials
- **Q4**. Can you please confirm the culvert material coating for the 750mm and 1000mm corrugated steel pipes on this project?
- A4. See below revisions in section 33 42 13 Pipe Culverts part 1.1.1 References and 2.1.1 Corrugated Steel Pipe

B. Tender Package / Solicitation Revisions

In:SPECS (IFT)_Hwy 19.pdfSection:31 32 19 - Soil StabilizationPart:2.1.2.1 Non-Woven Geotextiles

Delete: .1 Shall be Mirafi H2Ri or approved equivalent. The contractor shall submit any proposed alternate product for approval to the Departmental Representative.

Replace With: .1 Shall be Mirafi H2Ri, Winfab 600HP or approved equivalent. The contractor shall submit any proposed alternate product for approval to the Departmental Representative.

In:	SPECS (IFT)_Hwy 19.pdf
Section:	31 32 19 – Soil Stabilization
Part:	2.1.1.1 Geogrid

Delete: .1 Shall be Tensar - Biaxial Geogrid BX1200 or approved equivalent. The contractor shall submit any proposed alternate product for approval to the Departmental Representative.

Replace With: .1 Shall be Tensar - Biaxial Geogrid BX1200, Titan Earth GridTM 24 BI-AXIAL POLYPROPYLENE GEOGRID, or approved equivalent. The contractor shall submit any proposed alternate product for approval to the Departmental Representative.

In:SPECS (IFT)_Hwy 19.pdfSection:32 15 40 - Crushed Stone Surfacing

Solicitation No.: 5P468-22-0080/A		Amendment No.: 003	Contracting Authority: Ken Lacanilao	Ver.02.08.21		
Client Reference N/A	e No.:	Title: Highway 19 Flood Damag	Title: Highway 19 Flood Damage Reinstatement – Riding Mountain National Park			
Part:	2.1.2	Materials				
Delete:	.2	Crushed Rock, 25mm Minus (Li	mestone):			
Replace With: .2 Crushed Rock, 25mm Minus (Limestone), 25 mm Minus (100% crushed), Manitoba (MIT) Traffic Gravel Class A Limestone, or Approved Equal.						
In:SPECS (IFT)_Hwy 19.pdfSection:33 42 13 - Pipe CulvertsPart:1.1.1 References						
Add:	.5	CAN/CSA-G401-14 (R2019) Co	prrugated steel pipe products			
In:SPECS (IFT)_Hwy 19.pdfSection:33 42 13 - Pipe CulvertsPart:2.1.1 Corrugated Steel Pipe						
Delete:	.1	Corrugated steel pipe: to CSA-C	G401.			
Replace With:	.1	Corrugated steel pipe: to CAS-C	G401, Steel Sheet, Metallic Coate	d by the Hot-Dip		

Process with Galvanized Zinc.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.